



## PANETTONE MILANESE\*

DENOMINAZIONE PRODOTTO	TRADE NAME
Il Panettone Milanese, l'originale, nel rispetto delle normative che ne regolano la fabbricazione : solo lievito madre, burro e uova fresche, farine provenienti da mulini selezionati, frutta candita non trattata con fosfati, uva sultanina morbida e gustosa, arricchito dal profumo di vaniglia e agrumi.	Panettone Milanese, the original, in accordance with the rules that regulate the manufacture, only natural yeast, butter and fresh eggs, flour from selected mills, candied fruit not treated with phosphate, soft and tasty raisins, enriched by the scent of citrus and vanilla.

### INGREDIENTI / INGREDIENTS:

<b>ITALIANO</b>	farina di GRANO tenero tipo "00", BURRO fresco, uvetta, zucchero, tuorlo d'UOVO fresco, macedonia di canditi (scorza di arancia, zucca, scorza di limone, scorza di cedro, amarena, sciroppo di glucosio, zucchero), lievito naturale (contiene GLUTINE), miele d'acacia, arancia candita (scorza d'arancia, sciroppo di glucosio, zucchero), vaniglia, arancia, limone, sale, malto d'ORZO.
<b>ENGLISH</b>	WHEAT flour type "00", fresh BUTTER, raisins, sugar, fresh EGG yolk, candied fruit salad (orange peel, pumpkin, lemon peel, cherries, glucose syrup, sugar), natural yeast (contain GLUTEN), acacia honey, candied orange (orange peel, glucose syrup, sugar), natural vanilla, orange, lemon, salt, BARLEY malt.

\*Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto

### ALLERGENI / ALLERGENS:

	PRESENTE	CC*
<i>Cereali contenenti glutine e derivati / Cereals containing Gluten and product thereof</i>	X	
<i>Crostacei e derivati / Crustaceans and products thereof</i>		
<i>Uova e derivati /Eggs and products thereof</i>	X	
<i>Pesce e derivati / Fish and products thereof</i>		
<i>Arachidi e derivati / Peanuts and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Soia e derivati /Soy beans and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Latte e derivati / Milk and products thereof</i>	X	
<i>Frutta a guscio e derivati / Shell fruits and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Sedano e derivati / Celery and products thereof</i>		
<i>Senape e derivati / Mustard and products thereof</i>		
<i>Semi di sesamo e derivati / Sesame seeds and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Residuo in SO<sub>2</sub>&gt;10 mg/Kg o 10 mg/l /SO<sub>2</sub> more than 10 mg/Kg o 10 mg/l</i>		
<i>Lupino e prodotti a base di lupino / Lupin and products thereof</i>		
<i>Molluschi e prodotti a base di mollusco / Mollusco and products thereof</i>		

\*Possibilità di contaminazione crociata / Potential cross-contamination



**PANETTONE MILANESE\***